Telephone +61 (0)8 6163 5900  // info@draglobal.com  //  ACN 622 581 935  //  ASX: DRA / JSE:DRA

draglobal.com Page / 22

The potential voting power of each major Shareholder after the Buy-Back will depend on the Shareholders’

participation in the Buy-Back. If a Shareholder does not participate in the Buy-Back, then that Shareholder’s

relative voting power in the Company will increase to the extent that other Shareholders participate and vice

versa.

Each Director has confirmed that he/she does not intend to participate in the Buy-Back (see section 16 below).

This includes Non-Executive Director, Charles Pettit who is an indirect 50.2% shareholder, director and chief

executive officer of Apex Partners Holdings Proprietary Limited which holds 12,116,517 (21.86%) DRA shares.

The table below demonstrates how each major Shareholder’s interest could change assuming the relevant

Shareholder does not participate and then at 50% participation and 100% participation by other Shareholders.

Major

Shareholder

Before Buy-Back
After Buy-Back (50%

participation)

After Buy-Back (100%

participation)

Shares Voting

Power

Shares Voting

Power

Shares Voting

Power

Apex Partners

Holdings

Proprietary

Limited

12,116,517 21.86% 12,116,517 24.28% 12,116,517 27.32%

Gency Support

Limited

6,624,654 11.95% 6,624,654 13.28% 6,624,654 14.94%

Leon and Stella

Uys (Lion Steps

(Pty) Ltd

4,123,340 7.44% 4,123,340 8.26% 4,123,340 9.30%

Anchor High

Equity

Worldwide Snn

Qi

3,913,618 7.06% 3,913,618 7.84% 3,913,618 8.82%

15. What happens if Resolution 1 is or is not passed?

If Resolution 1 is passed, the Buy-Back would take place giving Shareholders the opportunity to have some

or (subject to the Scale Back) all of their Shares bought back at the Buy-Back Price.

If Resolution 1 is not passed, Resolution 2 will not be put to Shareholders and the Buy-Back would not take

place.

As the Buy-Back is not conditional on the Delistings being implemented, the Company intends to proceed with

the Buy-Back if Resolution 2 is not passed, subject to Resolution 1 being passed.

mailto:info@draglobal.com
mailto:draglobal.com